9. Bhikulal Sakarchand Vasa 22600 0.30
10. Chandrakant Amritlal Shah 22600 0.30

i. The details of sale/ purchase/ financing of shares by Promoters/Directors:

The Promoters group/Directors have not purchased and or sold/financed any shares of the
Company during the past 6 months except as shown below:

Name Date of

Transaction
Buy /
Sell

No. of Shares Price per
Share (Rs.)

Morarka Finance
Limited

09/03/2004 Sell 200 10

Ms. S G Morarka 16/04/2004 Buy 30000 25
Dwarikesh Trading
Company Limited

16/04/2004 Sell 30000 25

Morarka Finance
Limited

17/07/2004 Buy 113 35

j. The Promoters’ contribution has been brought-in in not less than the specified minimum lot of

Rs. 25,000/- per application from each individual and Rs. 1,00,000/- from Companies.

k. The Company/Promoters/Director/Lead Manager have not entered in to buyback/standby or

similar arrangements for purchase of securities issued by the Company through this Prospectus.

 14

l. The pre-Issue & post-Issue shareholding pattern of Dwarikesh Sugar Industries Limited is as
under:
Category Pre-Issue Post Issue

 No. of Shares % holding No. of Shares % holding
Promoters &
Promoters’ Group

6644963 87.89 6644963 52.90

Friends & Relatives 609452 8.06 609452 4.85
NRIs / FIIs 305976 4.05 305976 2.44
Public/ Others -- -- 5000000 39.81
Total 7560391 100.00 12560391 100.00

m. As per SEBI Guidelines, a minimum of 50% of the net offer to the public is reserved for allotment

to individual investors applying Equity Shares of or for a value of not more than Rs. 50,000/-.  The
remaining 50% of the Issue to the public is reserved for individuals applying for Equity Shares of
a value more than Rs.50,000/- and Corporate Bodies/Institutions etc.   Unsubscribed portion in
either of these categories shall be added to the other category interchangeably.

n. An over-subscription to the extent of 10% of the net offer to public can be retained for the purpose

of rounding off to the nearest integer subject to a minimum allotment being equal to [●], which is